



U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

Our Ref.: 4062-136

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Siddhartha BANDYOPADHYAY Himadri Sekhar MAITY	(1) Name: COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH Street Address: Rafi Marg City: New Delhi State/Country: India Zip: 110 001			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 27, July 27, 2006, respectively	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Zip: Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/974,014 (2) (3)	s assignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) tached \(\sumsymbol{\text{Yes}} \sumsymbol{\text{No}} \) No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\times Enclosed}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Reg. No. 25,640	August 9, 2006 Date mal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

98/11/2006 DBYRME 00000033 10974014 01 FC:8021

Document3

0077 MF2/13 Case No.: 4062-136

TO: 00913324730957

GN/cg/0077NF2 003-USA

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)	Ciddhadha Bal	UDVODADUVAV			
(mvontors)	Siddhartha BANDYOPADHYAY Himadri Sekhar MAITY				
		derotion of the sum of one of	(allac (\$ 1,00)	and other good and valuable	
	tn consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and				
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(Assignee)	Council of Scientific and Industrial Research, a corporation of India				
(Address)					
	(hereinalter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all				
				be granted therefore, known as	
(Title)				ILICON CARBIDE POWDER	
` ,	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for				
	•	ted States of America or, if			
	on	or i	-	ed U.S. appin. Serial No.	
	The understand	acknowledges an obligatio		er 27, 2004	
		me the invention was made		BILL OF ALIE INVESTIGATION TO SAID	
The	•			necessary in connection with the	
				ng or divisional applications	
				ch applications as the Assignee	
may deem ne	ecessary or expedi	ent and further to perform a	ny act which	may be necessary in connection	
	r provisions of the	International Convention to	r Protection o	f Industrial Property or similar	
agreements.					
			acts which n	nay be necessary to obtain a	
-	•	atent to the Assignee.			
				ssioner of Palents to issue any	
				or any division or divisions or	
		to the said Assignee, as Ass (a) full right to convey the e		herein assigned, and that he has	
		ill not execute, any agreem			
				HYE P.C. the power to insert on	
				sirable in order to comply with the	
				It is understood and agreed that	
assignee's	attorneys Nixon &	Vanderhye P.C. have repr	esented only	ASSIGNEE and will continue to	
epresent only	y ASSIGNEE with	respect to this invention.		•	
	ness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigned o	n the date(s)	opposite the undersigned	
signature(s).				A CONY	
Date	27/7/06	Signature of inventor			
Jaie		Signature of inventor	Sidd	hartha BANDYOPADHYAY	
Date	2-7/7/01 Signature of Inventor				
				Himadri Sekhar MAITY	
					
444			. .		
Vitnessed by	:		Date	Or HIMADRI SEKHAR MAITI	
Vilnessed by	,		Date	DIRECTOR Control Glass & Ceramic Research Control	
TRICOSCU DY				Calcutta-700 U3X	

04/08 5000 18:07 FAX 911129226005

Y%NS

Z002